IFRS, forfeiture estimates are recognized in the period they are estimated.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2011 – UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT
Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted

24

Reconciliations of statements of financial position

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of financial position at April 1, 2010
(date of transition to IFRS), June 30, 2010 and March 31, 2011 are provided below:

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT APRIL 1, 2010
EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

Transition
Canadian GAAP Impact Note IFRS

ASSETS
   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 6,944,999   6,944,999
   Trade and other receivables 101,323   101,323
   Prepaids and deposits 312,851   312,851
Total current assets 7,359,173   7,359,173

   Equipment 12,157   89   2 12,246
   Value‐added tax receivable 4,562   4,562
   Unproven mineral interests 6,908,284   3,098,042   1,2 10,006,326
  14,284,176   17,382,307

LIABILITIES
   Current
   Trade and other payables 206,828   206,828
   Promissory note payable 1,275,510   1,275,510
  1,482,338   1,482,338

EQUITY
   Common shares 12,344,896   3,146,134   1 15,491,030
   Other reserves 2,080,485   52,046‐   1 2,028,439
   Deficit 1,623,543‐   4,043   2 1,619,500‐
  12,801,838   15,899,969
  14,284,176   17,382,307

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2011 – UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT
Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted

25

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT JUNE 30, 2010
EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

Transition
Canadian GAAP Impact Note IFRS

ASSETS
   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 5,380,877   5,380,877
   Trade and other receivables 151,809   151,809
   Prepaids and deposits 332,667   332,667
Total current assets 5,865,353   5,865,353

   Equipment 45,324   321‐   2 45,003
   Value‐added tax receivable 6,073   6,073
   Unproven mineral interests 7,314,035   3,096,067   1, 2 10,410,102
  13,230,785   16,326,531

LIABILITIES
   Current
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 448,025   448,025
   Promissory note payable 906,143   906,143
  1,354,168   1,354,168

EQUITY
   Common shares 12,470,623   3,146,134   1 15,616,757
   Other reserves 2,508,365   78,265   1,3 2,586,630
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss ‐   158,413‐   2 158,413‐
   Deficit 3,102,371‐   29,760   2,3 3,072,611‐
  11,876,617   14,972,363
  13,230,785   16,326,531

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2011 – UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT
Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted

26

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT MARCH 31, 2011
EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

Transition
Canadian GAAP Impact Note IFRS

ASSETS
   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 8,643,417   8,643,417
   Trade and other receivables 446,558   446,558
   Prepaids and deposits 79,832   79,832
Total current assets 9,169,807   9,169,807

   Equipment 96,767   1,122   2   97,889
   Value‐added tax receivable 28,899   28,899
   Unproven mineral interests 7,962,459   3,119,345   1,2 11,081,804
  17,257,932   20,378,399

LIABILITIES
   Current
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 453,515   453,515
   Promissory note payable 977,165   977,165
  1,430,680   1,430,680

EQUITY
   Common shares 18,792,231   3,146,134   1 21,938,365
   Other reserves 4,956,307   366,711‐   1,3 4,589,596
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss ‐   278,887   2 278,887
   Deficit 7,921,286‐   62,157   2,3 7,859,129‐
  15,827,252   18,947,719
  17,257,932   20,378,399

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2011 – UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT
Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted

27

Reconciliations of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the period ended June 30,
2010 and year ended March 31, 2011 are provided below.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2010